
 
 
COPPA TI AC 2018 - 2019, 4° turno 
 
 
Bellinzona, 5 febbraio 2019 / Lugano, 6 febbraio 2019 
 
 
 
FUCILE 
Categoria élite 
 
 
 

Rango Tiratore 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOT 
1 ROSSI Sara 100.3 104.7 99.9 98.1 102.6 100.7 606.3 

2 VERDI Michele 98.2 101.3 102.6 99.0 101.7 103.3 606.1 

3 GIANONI Mario 101.3 99.3 98.0 102.8 100.8 101.6 603.8 

4 TAVASCI Karin 99.5 100.3 100.4 101.7 101.2 99.7 602.8 

5 TAVASCI Laura 98.8 99.8 99.7 98.7 102.8 98.7 598.5 

6 HUWILER Aurora 99.1 100.4 101.1 95.9 99.2 101.5 597.2 

7 LUCHESSA Aris 96.5 98.2 97.4 100.2 101.7 100.4 594.4 

8 GEMETTI Andrea 95.4 95.4 100.6 97.3 99.3 97.7 585.7 

9 ROVATI Tomas 97.9 97.7 97.8 97.6 96.0 98.0 585.0 

10 PASINETTI Fabio 100.6 100.0 98.1 96.2 93.5 96.0 584.4 

11 OLGIATI Letizia 95.3 97.1 96.2 98.7 94.6 100.0 581.9 

12 BIANCHI Mario 96.5 98.5 95.6 97.8 94.9 97.6 580.9 

13 AGUSTONI Giorgio 91.7 93.8 96.6 97.8 100.7 99.6 580.2 

14 KARLEN Allison 97.6 95.6 93.9 97.3 95.8 97.9 578.1 

15 CORENGIA Giovanna 97.6 91.4 96.5 95.3 95.3 93.4 569.5 

16 BAIS Nicolas 89.8 95.5 90.7 88.3 93.6 89.2 547.1 

17 BRITT Jan 84.8 87.7 89.3 93.4 82.2 87.7 525.1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

PISTOLA 
Categoria élite 
 
 
 

Rango Tiratore 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOT  

1 DE BERTI Eros 95 92 92 92 94 93 558  

2 DALDINI Tiziano 94 94 88 94 90 94 554  

3 BOZZETTO Fabrizio 91 94 89 93 91 92 550  

4 ALBERTOLLI Nivardo 88 88 93 89 89 92 539  

5 VEGLIO Luca 83 92 87 90 95 86 533  

6 FRANCO Giuliano 90 92 89 87 89 86 533  

7 LUCCHINI Lorenzo 91 87 90 92 90 82 532  

8 DESIO Claudio 84 89 85 90 91 92 531  

9 GIUSSANI Sigrid 86 87 88 94 89 87 531  

10 GUGLIELMINI Davide 87 88 89 85 89 91 529  

11 VEGLIO Gigliola 89 87 85 90 87 91 529  

12 MÜLLER Ralph 91 88 84 88 88 90 529  

13 GIOVANNINI Martino 89 81 90 91 82 95 528  

14 TANTARDINI Mirko 92 83 84 88 87 91 525  

15 MARIELLI James 87 88 86 86 90 88 525  

16 CATTANEO Mariagrazia 86 87 88 91 85 87 524  

17 MANETTI Giovanni 80 89 82 86 92 91 520  

18 VANONI Gianna 84 88 87 85 87 88 519  

19 MACCHI Mauro 84 87 84 86 90 82 513  

20 LIBERTINO Giuseppe 90 82 85 84 82 89 512  

21 CHIESA Andrea 85 81 85 84 89 86 510  

22 FEDELE Stefano 79 84 80 82 85 90 500  

 
 
Categoria Appoggiati 
 
 

Rango Tiratore 1 2 3 4 5 TOT  
1 SOLDATI Ennio 98 100 96 99 99 492  

2 ESPOSITO Flavio 97 98 95 98 97 485  

3 GIRARDELLO Gianni 95 98 95 94 98 480  

4 VANONI Ennio 94 94 95 96 96 475  

5 JURIETTI Enzo 91 94 99 94 93 471  

6 KÄSER Peter 93 89 93 94 97 466  

7 VANONI Gianna 92 93 92 89 94 460  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



Classifica complessiva 
 
 
FUCILE 
Categoria élite 
 
 

Rango Tiratore I° II° III° IV° V° TOT 
1 ROSSI Sara 608.1 601.2 611.6 606.3  2427.2 

2 VERDI Michele 598.4 601.2 587.6 606.1  2393.3 

3 TAVASCI Laura 587.7 600.2 597.7 598.5  2384.1 

4 TAVASCI Karin 581.3 600.9 593.6 602.8  2378.6 

5 HUWILER Aurora 587.5 587.6 590.1 597.2  2362.4 

6 LUCHESSA Aris 587.1 585.5 584.2 594.4  2351.2 

7 AGUSTONI Giorgio 585.6 583.0 583.4 580.2  2332.2 

8 ROVATI Tomas 564.3 583.4 590.2 585.0  2322.9 

9 BIANCHI Mario 577.6 579.8 575.4 580.9  2313.7 

10 GEMETTI Andrea 566.8 588.7 572.2 585.7  2313.4 

11 CORENGIA Giovanna 574.4 576.5 584.4 569.5  2304.8 

12 PASINETTI Fabio 562.2 552.7 560.1 584.4  2259.4 

13 KARLEN Allison 542.4 550.5 562.6 578.1  2233.6 

14 BRITT Jan 548.1 560.5 553.6 525.1  2187.3 

15 BAIS Nicolas 431.5 541.2 527.0 547.1  2046.8 

16 GIANONI Mario 599.0  602.2 603.8  1805.0 

17 BELTRAMINELLI Angelo 574.0 573.6 576.7   1724.3 

18 OLGIATI Letizia  561.5 577.8 581.9  1721.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PISTOLA 
Categoria élite 
 
 

Rango Tiratore I° II° III° IV° V° TOT 
1 DE BERTI Eros 569 561 563 558  2251 

2 DALDINI Tiziano 545 550 549 554  2198 

3 LUCCHINI Lorenzo 541 554 546 532  2173 

4 GUGLIELMINI Davide 533 545 553 529  2160 

5 VEGLIO Luca 529 544 523 533  2129 

6 MARIELLI James 526 532 540 525  2123 

7 CATTANEO Mariagrazia 523 531 537 524  2115 

8 VEGLIO Gigliola 536 529 519 529  2113 

9 DESIO Claudio 517 536 518 531  2102 

10 MÜLLER Ralph 530 518 524 529  2101 

11 VANONI Gianna 518 532 531 519  2100 

12 GIOVANNINI Martino 522 521 517 528  2088 

13 TANTARDINI Mirko 513 515 524 525  2077 

14 GIUSSANI Sigrid 513 528 491 531  2063 

15 MACCHI Mauro 516 517 515 513  2061 

16 MANETTI Giovanni 514 504 515 520  2053 

17 LIBERTINO Giuseppe 510 500 503 512  2025 

18 CHIESA Andrea 498 510 500 510  2018 

19 FEDELE Stefano 485 513 515 500  2013 

20 SOLARI Jason 580 582 577   1739 

21 BOZZETTO Fabrizio 545 547  550  1642 

22 CUCCU Paolo 541 545 547   1633 

23 FRANCO Giuliano 533 547  533  1613 

24 MARCIONELLI Roberto 517 539 526   1582 

25 ALBERTOLLI Nivardo 506  526 539  1571 

26 CARACOI Giuseppe 525 509 526   1560 

27 BELTRAMINELLI Angelo 519 520    1039 

28 D'ONGHIA Giacomo 459 417    876 

29 PUN Omiga 506     506 

30 PALME Veronika 492     492 

 
 
Categoria Appoggiati 

 
 

Rango Tiratore I° II° III° IV° V° TOT 
1 ESPOSITO Flavio 488 488 489 485  1950 

2 SOLDATI Ennio 474 485 489 492  1940 

3 GIRARDELLO Gianni 487 479 473 480  1919 

4 KÄSER Peter 460 469 478 466  1873 

5 VANONI Ennio 462 463 469 475  1869 

6 VANONI Gianna 451 456 449 460  1816 

7 JURIETTI Enzo 484 484  471  1439 

8 LUCCHINI Lorenzo 465 464 464   1393 

 


